

SOUTH SIOUX INTERCEPTOR LINING AND MANHOLE
Project: REPLACEMENT
Location: SOUTH SIOUX INTERCEPTOR

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,215,000.00	Minger Construction Companies, Inc. 620 Corporate Drive	H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc. 6605 E. 33rd Street Sioux Falls, SD 57110	First Rate Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Address: 1300 S. HIGHLINE AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,800,200.00	Address: Drive	Address: Drive	Address: 6605 E. 33rd Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110	Letting Date: 11/03/22	City/State/Zip: Jordan, MN 55352	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 952.368.9200	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 118,195.00	\$ 118,195.00	\$535,500.00	\$535,500.00	\$ 798,170.00	\$ 798,170.00	\$671,191.80	\$671,191.80
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	660.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 726.00	\$2.20	\$1,452.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 1,399.20	\$2.20	\$1,452.00
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	33.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$43.50	\$1,435.50	\$ 42.40	\$ 1,399.20	\$44.00	\$1,452.00
6	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable	Each	2.0	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
7	634.1215	Message Sign	Each	2.0	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
8	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	Mgal	30.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$5.40	\$162.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 159.00	\$5.50	\$165.00
9	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	240.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 6,360.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00
10	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	13.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00	\$17.30	\$224.90	\$ 16.96	\$ 220.48	\$18.40	\$239.20
11	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	96.0	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$10.80	\$1,036.80	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,017.60	\$11.50	\$1,104.00
12	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	36.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 198.00	\$1.10	\$39.60	\$ 1.06	\$ 38.16	\$1.15	\$41.40
13	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	490.0	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,102.50	\$0.02	\$9.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.90	\$0.01	\$4.90
14	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$288.00	\$288.00
15	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	1.4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$2,121.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 2,077.60	\$1,610.00	\$2,254.00
16	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	40.0	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
17	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
18	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	47.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 498.20	\$10.00	\$470.00
19	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	85.0	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$8.00	\$680.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 2,601.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00
20	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	265.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$8.00	\$2,120.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 1,685.40	\$8.00	\$2,120.00
21	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	126.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$12.00	\$1,512.00	\$ 9.54	\$ 1,202.04	\$7.00	\$882.00
22	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	7.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 5,726.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
23	110.7800	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	Ft	40.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$21.60	\$864.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 424.00	\$23.00	\$920.00
24	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	159.0	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,242.00	\$6.00	\$954.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 1,011.24	\$9.00	\$1,431.00
25	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	20.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$ 8.48	\$ 169.60	\$11.00	\$220.00
26	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	120.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$23.00	\$2,760.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 1,908.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
27	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
29	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	50.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,325.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
30	SPECIAL	2" PVC Force Main with Tracer Wire	Ft	5.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$ 137.57	\$ 687.85	\$422.00	\$2,110.00
31	900.6206	2" Backflow Preventor	Each	1.0	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,042.42	\$ 1,042.42	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
32	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	10.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$ 162.78	\$ 1,627.80	\$466.00	\$4,660.00
33	950.0700	24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 0' to 6' Deep	Ft	30.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 267.57	\$ 8,027.10	\$695.00	\$20,850.00
34	950.0701	24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	40.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 307.57	\$ 12,302.80	\$745.00	\$29,800.00
35	SPECIAL	2" Force Main Bedding Material	Ft	5.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$6.50	\$32.50	\$ 4.24	\$ 21.20	\$20.00	\$100.00
36	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	10.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$ 14.84	\$ 148.40	\$25.00	\$250.00
37	950.2006	24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	70.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,855.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00
38	SPECIAL	2" Force Main Sleeve	Each	1.0	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 158.86	\$ 158.86	\$553.00	\$553.00
39	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	Each	2.0	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$ 245.85	\$ 491.70	\$430.00	\$860.00
40	950.3107	24" Sewer Couplings	Each	14.0	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 1,483.00	\$ 20,762.00	\$1,404.00	\$19,656.00
41	950.4200	60" Lined Manhole 0'-6' Deep	Each	3.0	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 21,443.25	\$ 64,329.75	\$14,277.00	\$42,831.00
42	950.4201	60" Lined Manhole 6'-8' Deep	Each	4.0	\$ 19,595.00	\$ 78,380.00	\$17,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 23,200.50	\$ 92,802.00	\$17,909.00	\$71,636.00
43	SPECIAL	2" Boots For Manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 159.75	\$ 159.75	\$300.00	\$300.00
44	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$ 159.75	\$ 159.75	\$300.00	\$300.00
45	950.4808	24" Boots For Manhole	Each	14.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 452.63	\$ 6,336.82	\$675.00	\$9,450.00
46	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	2.0	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
47	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	2.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
48	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$ 391,500.00	\$ 391,500.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
49	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	2.0	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 483.40	\$ 966.80	\$778.00	\$1,556.00
50	950.5310	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover Plate	Each	5.0	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 11,425.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 825.21	\$ 4,126.05	\$1,807.00	\$9,035.00
51	950.5401	Manhole Marker - Type 1	Each	3.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$ 181.95	\$ 545.85	\$305.00	\$915.00

SOUTH SIOUX INTERCEPTOR LINING AND MANHOLE
Project: REPLACEMENT
Location: SOUTH SIOUX INTERCEPTOR

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,215,000.00	Minger Construction Bidder: Companies, Inc. 620 Corporate	H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 1300 S. HIGHLINE AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,800,200.00	Address: Drive	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 6605 E. 33rd Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110	Letting Date: 11/03/22	City/State/Zip: Jordan, MN 55352	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 952.368.9200	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
52	950.5402	Manhole Marker - Type 2 Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and	Each	6.0	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
53	950.5410	Cover	Each	7.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
54	SPECIAL	CIPP Lining of 24" RCP Sanitary Sewer	Ft	3742.0	\$ 124.50	\$ 465,879.00	\$122.00	\$456,524.00	\$ 118.72	\$ 444,250.24	\$142.60	\$533,609.20
55	SPECIAL	Cleaning 24" RCP Sanitary Sewer	Ft	3787.0	\$ 16.70	\$ 63,242.90	\$16.40	\$62,106.80	\$ 15.90	\$ 60,213.30	\$11.50	\$43,550.50
56	SPECIAL	24" Preliner	Ft	3742.0	\$ 6.65	\$ 24,884.30	\$6.50	\$24,323.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 23,799.12	\$9.20	\$34,426.40
57	SPECIAL	Pre-television Inspection	Ft	3787.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,165.70	\$1.10	\$4,165.70	\$ 1.06	\$ 4,014.22	\$1.15	\$4,355.05
58	SPECIAL	Post-television Inspection	Ft	3787.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,165.70	\$1.10	\$4,165.70	\$ 1.06	\$ 4,014.22	\$1.15	\$4,355.05
59	SPECIAL	Continuous Fiber Optic Reading	Ft	3742.0	\$ 3.35	\$ 12,535.70	\$ 3.25	\$12,161.50	\$3.18	\$ 11,899.56	\$ 5.75	\$21,516.50
60	950.5500	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Insulation	Ft	5.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15.00	\$75.00	\$5.12	\$ 25.60	\$ 25.00	\$125.00
61	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	7.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$2,450.00
62	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00
63	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	2.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00
64	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	180.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$5,040.00	\$26.50	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,500.00
65	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	73.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 245.00	\$17,885.00	\$258.64	\$ 18,880.72	\$ 259.00	\$18,907.00
66	650.2100	Special Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	47.0	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,901.00	\$ 93.00	\$4,371.00	\$79.50	\$ 3,736.50	\$ 99.00	\$4,653.00
67	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	130.0	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 13.00	\$1,690.00	\$26.50	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 14.00	\$1,820.00
68	621.0520	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	40.0	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$4,400.00	\$106.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 115.00	\$4,600.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 1,514,448.00		Total Bid \$ 1,730,181.80		Total Bid \$ 2,085,000.00		Total Bid \$ 2,133,385.00	